
Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

STATISTICS

TOTAL

10 of 10Election Day Precincts Reporting

10 of 10Precincts Complete

0 of 10Precincts Partially Reported

0 of 0Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting

Registered Voters - Total 2,986

1,568Ballots Cast - Total

1Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 52.51%
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

STRAIGHT PARTY
Vote For 1

TOTAL

DEMOCRATIC 66

REPUBLICAN 213

INDEPENDENT 27

Total Votes Cast 306

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1,262

Contest Totals 1,568

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
Vote For 2

TOTAL

DEM AMANDA GREEN-HAWKINS 370

DEM DANIEL D MCCAFFERY 395

REP MEGAN MCCARTHY KING 989

REP CHRISTYLEE PECK 939

Write-In Totals 3

Write-In: MARCUS BROWN 1

Write-In: RHONDA RAMSEY 1

Write-In: W 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 2,696

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 443

Contest Totals 3,139
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 59TH DISTRICT
Vote For 1

TOTAL

DEM/REP SHAWN T MCMAHON 1,420

Write-In Totals 5

Write-In: SHAWN MCMAHON 1

Write-In: DON TRUMP 1

Write-In: WAYNE MILLER 1

Write-In: NONE 1

Write-In: RICHARD CRESSLEY 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 1,425

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 143

Contest Totals 1,568

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2018
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

COUNTY COMMISSIONER
Vote For 2

TOTAL

DEM PHIL JONES 528

DEM ANN M LOSEY 654

REP LORI J REED 1,004

REP JAMES MOATE 756

Write-In Totals 22

Write-In: NONE 1

Write-In: REX WADDINGTON 14

Write-In: KEITH HETRICK 2

Write-In: MIKE STUAGLICIO 1

Write-In: JEFF SNELL 2

Write-In: PHILIP R BROWN 2

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 2,964

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 172

Contest Totals 3,136
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

COUNTY TREASURER
Vote For 1

TOTAL

REP STACI STUART BROWN 1,448

Write-In Totals 4

Write-In: NONE 1

Write-In: MARLENE SMITH 1

Write-In: RHONDA BROWN 1

Write-In: DFFY 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 1,452

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 116

Contest Totals 1,568

COUNTY CORONER
Vote For 1

TOTAL

DEM TED WALTERS 1,442

Write-In Totals 6

Write-In: RICHARD BALIZET 1

Write-In: SAM OLIVETT 1

Write-In: TED WALTERS 1

Write-In: BRIAN HARMON 1

Write-In: AARON NEWTON 1

Write-In: NOONE 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 1,448

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 120

Contest Totals 1,568

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2018
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

COUNTY AUDITOR
Vote For 2

TOTAL

REP DONAL HOY 1,361

Write-In Totals 80

Write-In: BOB HART 1

Write-In: AARON BURNSIDE 1

Write-In: RHONDA BROWN 1

Write-In: DENNIS FAPORE 1

Write-In: BRETT GRIMM 15

Write-In: JACOB SEELBINDER 1

Write-In: LINDA JOHNSON 1

Write-In: RICHARD BALIZET 3

Write-In: MIKE MCCASLIN 1

Write-In: KIMBERLEA WHITING 7

Write-In: DUPLICATE 4

Write-In: TOM MIX 1

Write-In: VICKY SONGER 2

Write-In: RICHARD HARRIER 1

Write-In: ANGELA COBB 1

Write-In: MATT VALENTI 1

Write-In: JUSTIN ZIMMER 1

Write-In: RENEE VALENTI 1

Write-In: SUSAN HOY 4

Write-In: JAMES MOATE 2

Write-In: FILL-IN 1

Write-In: NONE 7

Write-In: ANNETTE CAMPBELL 1

Write-In: DON IVES 1

Write-In: CALEB GRAHAM 1

Write-In: LORI REED 1

Write-In: AROLBELLIS GIBBS 1

Write-In: CINDY COOK 1
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

COUNTY AUDITOR
Vote For 2

TOTAL

Write-In: VJFTJKI 1

Write-In: DON TRUMP 1

Write-In: WILLIAM BOGART 1

Write-In: LOUIE SLYDER 1

Write-In: TAMI SLYDER 1

Write-In: MATT CHILCOTE 1

Write-In: IZOLA WINSTON 1

Write-In: NANCY FRAGALE 1

Write-In: TRACY MCLAUGHLIN 1

Write-In: JOHN GLASL 1

Write-In: CHRIS HEGLEN 1

Write-In: GLEN MOATE 1

Write-In: PAUL MALIZIA 1

Write-In: SHERI HARRIER 1

Write-In: MATTHEW RYAN 1

Write-In: PHIL BROWN 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 1,441

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1,695

Contest Totals 3,136
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL

REP PAUL MALIZIA 1,315

Write-In Totals 59

Write-In: JEANNE MIGLICIO 49

Write-In: TOM TOMPKINS 1

Write-In: REX WADDINGTON 1

Write-In: NICOLE M GOSS 1

Write-In: NONE 2

Write-In: BRIAN BURFIELD 1

Write-In: ANYONE ELSE 3

Write-In: NOT HIM 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 1,374

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 194

Contest Totals 1,568
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT LARGE
Vote For 4

TOTAL

DEM JEREMIAH FRAGALE 1,000

REP SHELIA GUISTO 1,046

REP SYLVIA HOMAN 1,106

REP KRISTINE UMBLE 913

IND KELLI FARABAUGH 673

Write-In Totals 18

Write-In: RENEE VALENTI 1

Write-In: JAMES MOATE 1

Write-In: NONE 12

Write-In: RHONDA RAMSEY 1

Write-In: MARK ABRIATIS 1

Write-In: MATT CHILCOTE 1

Write-In: JODY REID 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 4,756

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1,519

Contest Totals 6,275
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

DRIFTWOOD BORO MAYOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 14

Write-In: JEFFREY S SMEAL LOL 1

Write-In: LAIRD LUPRO 11

Write-In: ELIZABETH MANN 1

Write-In: MICHELLE WHEELER 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 14

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 9

Contest Totals 23

DRIFTWOOD BORO COUNCIL PERSON 4 YR
Vote For 2

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 6

Write-In: MERLE SHERRY 1

Write-In: JOHN FABIN 1

Write-In: JERRY RHEINBOLT 1

Write-In: MINNIE MOUSE 1

Write-In: MICKEY MOUSE 1

Write-In: MICHELLE WHEELER 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 6

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 40

Contest Totals 46

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2018
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

DRIFTWOOD BORO COUNCIL PERSON 2 YR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 4

Write-In: TERRANCE FULTON 1

Write-In: KAREN RHINEBOLT 1

Write-In: MICKEY MACMILLEN 1

Write-In: JEFFREY S SMEAL 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 4

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 19

Contest Totals 23

DRIFTWOOD BORO ASSESSOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 2

Write-In: KATHY FABIN 1

Write-In: WALTER JOHNSON 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 2

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 21

Contest Totals 23
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Election Summary - 11/08/2019    10:27 AM Page 11 of 30



Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

DRIFTWOOD BORO TAX COLLECTOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

DEM KATHY J FABIN 21

Write-In Totals 0

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 21

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 2

Contest Totals 23

EMPORIUM BORO COUNCIL 4 YR
Vote For 4

TOTAL

DEM DAVID HALLOWELL 397

DEM RANDY A FREY 405

REP MIKE T STUAGLICIO 217

REP JOSEPH FRAGALE 496

REP BEN NEWTON 495

Write-In Totals 7

Write-In: LLOYD WHITCOMB 1

Write-In: JAMES MOATE 1

Write-In: DON IVES 1

Write-In: MIKE STUAGLICIO 1

Write-In: CALEB GRAHAM 1

Write-In: ALVIN LYON 1

Write-In: NONE 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 2,017

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 483

Contest Totals 2,500
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

EMPORIUM BORO COUNCIL 2YR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

DEM GEORGE TED SOWERS 537

Write-In Totals 3

Write-In: JOHN DUBEL 1

Write-In: AARON NEWTON 1

Write-In: SANTA CLAUS 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 540

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 85

Contest Totals 625
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

EMPORIUM BORO ASSESSOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 24

Write-In: JACOB SEELBINDER 1

Write-In: NONE 1

Write-In: KIMBERLEA WHITING 3

Write-In: MIKE FRAGALE 1

Write-In: BRETT GRIMM 2

Write-In: SOME 1

Write-In: RHONDA L. RAMSEY 1

Write-In: JODY REID 2

Write-In: REPUBLICAN 1

Write-In: MIKE KEEFER 1

Write-In: NO ONE 1

Write-In: TED WALTERS JR. 1

Write-In: MIKE MCCASLIN 1

Write-In: JAMES MOATE 1

Write-In: AARON NEWTON 1

Write-In: BILL BOGART 1

Write-In: CALEB GRAHAM 1

Write-In: MICKEY MOUSE 1

Write-In: LARRY GRIMONE 1

Write-In: DAVE JONES 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 24

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 601

Contest Totals 625

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2018
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

EMPORIUM BORO TAX COLLECTOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

DEM VICKY SONGER 345

REP CINDY COOK 272

Write-In Totals 0

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 617

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 8

Contest Totals 625

GIBSON TWP SUPERVISOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

REP DAVE ELLENBERGER 25

Write-In Totals 47

Write-In: GAYLORD MCISAAC 6

Write-In: WAYNE MILLER 1

Write-In: SCOTT YANDRIC 40

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 72

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 4

Contest Totals 76
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

GIBSON TWP ASSESSOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 6

Write-In: NONE 1

Write-In: MONICA ELLENBERGER 1

Write-In: HENRY BURROWS 1

Write-In: LINDA BURROWS 1

Write-In: KATHY FABIN 2

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 6

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 70

Contest Totals 76
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

GIBSON TWP AUDITOR
Vote For 3

TOTAL

REP KIM YANDRIC 65

Write-In Totals 11

Write-In: KATHY FABIN 2

Write-In: LINDA BURROWS 1

Write-In: MARGARET MOORE 1

Write-In: DOHDY 1

Write-In: KAREN VASKO 1

Write-In: MONICA ELLENBERGER 2

Write-In: AMIE CHILCOTE 1

Write-In: NONE 2

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 76

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 152

Contest Totals 228

GIBSON TWP TAX COLLECTOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

DEM LINDA BURROWS 61

Write-In Totals 1

Write-In: MONICA ELLENBERGER 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 62

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 14

Contest Totals 76
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

GROVE TWP SUPERVISOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

REP ROBERT BUSHOR 26

Write-In Totals 4

Write-In: DALE WOOD 4

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 30

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 5

Contest Totals 35

GROVE TWP ASSESSOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 0

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 0

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 35

Contest Totals 35

GROVE TWP AUDITOR
Vote For 3

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 0

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 0

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 105

Contest Totals 105
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

GROVE TWP TAX COLLECTOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

DEM SHIREEN SIPE 30

Write-In Totals 1

Write-In: HOLLY COOK 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 31

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 4

Contest Totals 35

LUMBER TWP SUPERVISOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

DEM CHARLES E CHUCK CONNER 83

Write-In Totals 2

Write-In: CHARLES D. CHUCK CONNER 1

Write-In: DOUG HOMAN 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 85

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 8

Contest Totals 93
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

LUMBER TWP ASSESSOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 4

Write-In: LOUIE SLYDER 1

Write-In: I HAVE NO IDEA 1

Write-In: JIM LAUDERMILCH 1

Write-In: DOUG HOMAN 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 4

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 89

Contest Totals 93

LUMBER TWP AUDITOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 5

Write-In: LOUIE SLYDER 1

Write-In: I DO NOT KNOW 1

Write-In: KATHY LANE 2

Write-In: DOUG HOMAN 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 5

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 88

Contest Totals 93
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

LUMBER TWP CONSTABLE
Vote For 1

TOTAL

REP CINDY SUMMERSON 43

Write-In Totals 40

Write-In: MARIE BENEDICT 1

Write-In: JIM PAHEL 39

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 83

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 10

Contest Totals 93

LUMBER TWP TAX COLLECTOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

DEM MARIE BENEDICT 37

REP DOUG HOMAN 54

Write-In Totals 0

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 91

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 2

Contest Totals 93
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MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

PORTAGE TWP SUPERVISOR 6 YR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 30

Write-In: RAYMOND SCHNEIDER 21

Write-In: KEN GEELEN 2

Write-In: PAUL GABOR 1

Write-In: THOMAS VICIC JR. 1

Write-In: MARLENE SMITH 1

Write-In: MIKE COPP 1

Write-In: JOE CALDWELL 1

Write-In: DON TRUMP 1

Write-In: RHONDA BROWN 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 30

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 22

Contest Totals 52
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

PORTAGE TWP SUPERVISOR 2 YR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 24

Write-In: BGYUJ 1

Write-In: ROBERT JONES 1

Write-In: PAUL GABOR 19

Write-In: DON TRUMP 1

Write-In: AL BROWN 2

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 24

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 28

Contest Totals 52

PORTAGE TWP ASSESSOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 4

Write-In: DON TRUMP 1

Write-In: PAUL GABOR 1

Write-In: RHONDA BROWN 1

Write-In: HGFF 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 4

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 48

Contest Totals 52
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

PORTAGE TWP AUDITOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 4

Write-In: ROBIN OVERTURF 1

Write-In: N 1

Write-In: KATHRYN BROWN 1

Write-In: DON TRUMP 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 4

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 48

Contest Totals 52

PORTAGE TWP TAX COLLECTOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 45

Write-In: PAUL GABOR 7

Write-In: RHONDA BROWN 37

Write-In: B 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 45

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 7

Contest Totals 52
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

SHIPPEN TWP SUPERVISOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

REP BRANDY JACKSON FERRARO 596

Write-In Totals 5

Write-In: PHIL BROWN 1

Write-In: JAY EDEL 1

Write-In: TOM LEAVITT 2

Write-In: ANYONE BUT THE THREE WE HAVE 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 601

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 63

Contest Totals 664
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

SHIPPEN TWP ASSESSOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 22

Write-In: JOHN DOE 1

Write-In: DAVID MERRITT 2

Write-In: NONE 5

Write-In: BENJAMIN BICKFORD 1

Write-In: JAX BROWN 1

Write-In: REX WADDINGTON III 1

Write-In: JAY EDEL 1

Write-In: DON FAPORE 1

Write-In: TUPAK SHAKUR 1

Write-In: SHERI HARRIER 3

Write-In: MATTHEW RYAN 1

Write-In: MICHELE REID 1

Write-In: SHELLY REED 1

Write-In: WHO CARE 1

Write-In: AARON BURNSIDE 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 22

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 642

Contest Totals 664
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

SHIPPEN TWP AUDITOR
Vote For 3

TOTAL

Write-In Totals 32

Write-In: VICKY SONGER 1

Write-In: SCOTT MCKIMM 1

Write-In: PHIL BROWN 1

Write-In: GEORGE PIPAS 1

Write-In: AUDITOR 1

Write-In: NONE 12

Write-In: JAY DEL 1

Write-In: MARK RAMSEY 1

Write-In: MATTHEW RYAN 3

Write-In: BILL BOGART 1

Write-In: ANTON LAVEY 1

Write-In: SHERI HARRIER 3

Write-In: BRETT GRIMM 5

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 32

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1,960

Contest Totals 1,992

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2018
Election Summary - 11/08/2019    10:27 AM Page 27 of 30



Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

SHIPPEN TWP TAX COLLECTOR
Vote For 1

TOTAL

DEM PEGGYANN E HECKMAN 47

REP BRIAN J GILLETTE 365

IND VERONICA CLINGAN 242

Write-In Totals 4

Write-In: VICKY 1

Write-In: MARK RAMSEY 1

Write-In: CONNIE LYON 1

Write-In: NANCY FRAGALE 1

Not Assigned 0

Total Votes Cast 658

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 6

Contest Totals 664

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT
Vote For 1

TOTAL

YES 1,200

NO 273

Total Votes Cast 1,473

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 95

Contest Totals 1,568
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Summary Results Report
MUNICIPAL ELECTION
November 5, 2019

OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION - ANNE E LAZARUS
Vote For 1

TOTAL

YES 910

NO 380

Total Votes Cast 1,290

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 278

Contest Totals 1,568

SUPERIOR COURT RETENTION - JUDY OLSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL

YES 936

NO 348

Total Votes Cast 1,284

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 285

Contest Totals 1,569

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION - KEVIN BROBSON
Vote For 1

TOTAL

YES 909

NO 354

Total Votes Cast 1,263

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 305

Contest Totals 1,568
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OFFICIAL CANVASS RESULTS

Cameron County

COMMONWEALTH COURT RETENTION - PATRICIA MCCULLOUGH
Vote For 1

TOTAL

YES 941

NO 317

Total Votes Cast 1,258

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 310

Contest Totals 1,568
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